

Ghuge

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5205 OF 2022

Nitin Ishwar Bhondve

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. S.G. Kunde for the petitioner.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for the State.

Mr. Kamble, PSI Dahisar Police Station.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 18, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Considering the prayer clause (c) in the petition, the matter pertains to the assignment of Division Bench.
- 2.** Office to place the matter before the appropriate Division Bench.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)