

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5205 OF 2022

Nitin Ishwar Bhondve

.. Petitioner

vs.

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.. Respondents

Mr.S.G. Kudle for Petitioner

Mr. Ajay P. Patil for State.

**CORAM: A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 4th DECEMBER, 2023.

P. C.:-

1) The Deputy Commissioner of Police, having jurisdiction over Dahisar Police Station, Mumbai is directed to file reply to this Petition within a period of three weeks from today.

1.1) We expect from the Deputy Commissioner of Police to take into consideration the grievance of the Petitioner, who is the Informant/Victim in the present crime.

3) Stand over to 18th January, 2024.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK,J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)