

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5205 OF 2022

Nitin Ishwar Bhondve

.... Petitioner

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.

.... Respondents

Mr. S. G. Kudle a/w Mr. Qurban Husain Kudle, for the Petitioner.

Mrs. P. P. Shinde, A.P.P for the Respondent – State.

Ms. Anjali Chitta a/w Mr. Amit Singh, for the Respondent Nos.4 to 6.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATE : 8th FEBRUARY 2024

P.C. :

1. Mr. Kudle, learned Counsel for the petitioner states that he will take appropriate steps to tag the aforesaid petition alongwith the Criminal Writ Petition No. 5363 of 2021, which is pending before the Co-ordinate Bench.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.