

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 5639 OF 2021**

Yogesh Hanumat Surve & Ors

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr

... Respondents

WITH**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5275 OF 2024****IN****WRIT PETITION NO. 5639 OF 2021****WITH****WRIT PETITION NO.5205 OF 2022**

None for Petitioners in WP/5639/2021.

Mr. S.G. Kudle a/w Mr. Kishor D. Jadhav for Petitioner in WP/5205/2022 and in IA/5275/2024.

Mr. Vinod Chate, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND**RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.****DATE : 11th NOVEMBER, 2025****P.C. :**

1) Mr. S.G. Kudle submitted that, he received the copies of replies filed by the concern Deputy Commissioner of Police today in the Court and seeks time to take instructions.

1.1) At his request, stand over to 18th November, 2025.

2) To be listed under the caption 'For Admission'

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**