

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5639 OF 2021

Yogesh Hanumat Surve and others.	...	Petitioners.
V/s.		
The State of Maharashtra and Anr.	...	Respondents.

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5205 OF 2022**

Ms.Anjali Chitta i/b. Mr.Amit Singh for the Petitioners (in WP-5639/21) and
for Respondent Nos.4 to 6 (in WP-5205/22)
Mr.S.G.Kudle with Mr.Kishor Jadhav for the Petitioners (in WP-5205/22)
and for Respondent No.2 (in WP-5639/21)
Mr.Vinod Chate, A.P.P for the Respondent- State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.
DATE : 16th DECEMBER 2025.**

PC.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate for the Petitioners in Writ Petition No.5639/2021 is directed to serve copy of the rejoinder upon learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 during the course of the day.
- 2) Stand over to 9th January 2026.
- 2.1) To be listed under the caption "For Admission".

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)