

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5639 OF 2021

Yogesh Hanumat Surve And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5205 OF 2022

Nitin Ishwar BhondvePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

**Mr. S. G.Kudle a/w Mr. Kishor Jadhav (Appeared though V. C.)
for Petitioners in IA & WP/2022**

Ms. Anjali Chitta for Petitioner in WP/5639/2021

**Mr. S. G.Kudle a/w Mr. Kishor Jadhav (Appeared though V.
C.)**

for Respondent No.2.

API/Mahadev Jathar, Dahisar P.Stn

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 9th January, 2026

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 19/01/2026 .**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)